Agenda Date: 01/14/2014 Agenda Item: 1.4

Proclamation

Honoring Bani Kollo, Chief of Police

WHEREAS, Chief Kollo began his career in 1991 with the Office of the Sheriff after receiving a Bachelor of Science Degree from CSU, Sacramento; and

WHEREAS, in September 2010 Bani Kollo was appointed contract Chief of Police for the City of Oakley; and

WHEREAS, the community relies on the Chief of Police to lead the Police Department to help preserve and secure our community; and

WHEREAS, under Chief Kollo's direction the Oakley Police Department has been a very effective and efficient law enforcement agency which increasingly provides a vital public service; and

WHEREAS, Chief Kollo, a man of character, high energy and passion for his work, has earned the respect and admiration of our citizens, his department, and his co-workers; and

WHEREAS, Chief Kollo has been promoted to Captain within the Sheriff's Office and will leave the City of Oakley to return to other assigned duties.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that we, the City Council of the City of Oakley, honor Chief Kollo for his achievements and his dedication to the Oakley community and wish him well in his future endeavors. We furthermore express our sincere appreciation on behalf of our citizens for his distinguished service to the City of Oakley.

Randy Pope, Mayor	
Doug Hardcastle, Vice Mayor	Diane Burgis, Councilmember